Reference: LQD7005357 NOTCH

Pursuant to Section 130(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986 S.130(1)
and Rule 7.22(2) of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 R7.22(2)
For official use

The Registrar of Companies
Liquidation Section

Room 1.03

Companies House Company Number
Crown Way 01694447

Cardiff

CF14 3UZ

Name of Company
Jubilee Sailing Trust Limited

I, V Prime, Official Receiver and Liquidator, of Spring Place, 105 Commercial Road,
Southampton, SO15 1EG enclose a copy of the court's notice of the winding-up order made
against the company on 25 August 2023 for filing on the company's file.

| also enclose a copy of the winding-up order for filing on the company's file.

Date 14 November 2023

V Prime
Official Receiver and Liquidator

[For Official Use

Liquidation Post Room
Section




COURT CASE NO: CR-202
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN MANCHESTER
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD) CR-2022-MAN-000735

BEFORE HIS HONOUR JUDGE HODGE KC SITTING AS A JUDGE OF THE HIGH
COURT ON 25 AUGUST 2023

IN THE MATTER OF JUBILEE SAILING TRUST LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
(“COMPANY”)

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
(1) RICHARD LEWIS

(2) SARAH O’TOOLE

(as Joint Administrators of Jubilee Sailing Trust Limited (In Administration))

Applicants

and

JUBILEE SAILING TRUST LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Respondent

ORDER

UPON the application of the Applicants (“Administrators”) dated 18 August 2023

AND UPON hearing David Williams of Counsel for the Applicants

IT IS ORDERED THAT:



. Pursuant to paragraph 79(1) of Schedule B1, the appointment of the Administrators ceases

to have effect.

2. Pursuant to paragraph 98(2)(c) of Schedule B1, the Administrators will be discharged
from liability 28 days after the filing of their Final Report.

. Jubilee Sailing Trust Limited be placed into compulsory liquidation with the Official
Receiver appointed as liquidator pursuant to paragraph 79(4)(d) of Schedule B1.

Dated 25 August 2023

SERVICE OF THIS ORDER

The court has provided a sealed copy of this order to the serving party, Solicitors for the

Applicant:

Hill Dickinson LLP, 50 Fountain Street, Manchester, M2 2AS



